
BANDARBAN





EARTHEN BC BRICK PVT. RIGID PVT.

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT 

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT 
(WBM/HBB/ 

BFS)

RIGID 
PAVEMENT 
(CC/RCC)

GOOD FAIR POOR BAD NUMBER SPAN
(m)

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

Upazila Road 19 307 185 97 20 5 43 49 9 1 325 1688 147 2774

Union Road 24 293 223 7 63 1 3 5 0 0 184 933 142 1626

Village Road-A 134 811 680 39 90 3 36 5 0 0 444 2176 306 3762

Village Road-B 177 827 810 1 16 1 1 0 0 0 73 273 193 1697

TOTAL 354 2238 1897 143 189 10 82 60 9 1 1026 5071 788 9857

1489 39 106 3 37 5 0 0

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
DISTRICT SUMMARY OF ROAD

CONDITION OF BC & RIGID PVT. ROAD
(As of December, 2003) 

(Km)

STRUCTURE EXISTING GAPROAD TYPE NUMBER OF 
ROAD

TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP 
(Km)

DISTRICT : BANDARBAN

Length of Total Road Network   under 
different Surface Categories
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TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : CHITTAGONG

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : BANDARBAN

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

UPAZILA : BANDARBAN-S

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

27.50 26.50 0.00403142001 1.00Lama-Sualok Road 0.00 55 339.30 0 0.007.31

7.45 5.71 1.74403142004 0.00Khanshama-Bagmara road start from B-
banRowangchari road.

0.00 31 109.10 0 0.004.25

34.95 32.21 1.74UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 2 Nos. Road 1.00 0.00 86 448.40 0 0.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

7.15 0.00 7.15403143002 0.00Raicha - Goaliakhola Road 0.00 38 73.20 1 1.003.50

4.80 0.00 0.00403143004 4.80Udalbunia - Jhanka  Road start from Udalbunia-
Rajvilla road.

0.00 8 52.00 2 8.003.13

11.95 0.00 7.15UNION ROAD TOTAL: 2 Nos. Road 4.80 0.00 46 125.20 3 9.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

2.90 1.20 0.30403144002 1.40Balaghata - Thoyingapara Road start from Balaghata- 
Bagmara Road.

0.00 13 28.00 0 0.003.73

7.20 0.00 0.00403144008 7.20FRA/3 Road to Tarasamukh road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

4.70 0.00 1.20403144009 3.50Sharonpara - Headmanpara start from Ban-ban -
Chimbuk road.

0.00 1 0.80 0 0.003.00

5.20 0.00 0.00403144010 5.20Rajvila U.P.office - ChoaparaChemi Mouza Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.25

2.20 0.00 0.00403144011 2.20Faruque para - R2/3 Rd. start from Ban-ban -Chimbuk 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.25

3.00 0.00 0.00403144012 3.00Balaghata - Lebujiripara Rd. start from Balaghata- 
Bagmara

0.00 4 22.50 2 22.003.05

3.00 0.00 3.00403144013 0.00Kuhalong Barathali - Jummamosque Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.15

9.63 5.44 0.00403144014 4.19Balaghata-Bagmara Bazar Road start from B-ban 
Chandraghona

0.00 24 55.40 4 52.004.88

6.00 0.00 0.00403144015 6.00Chemidulupara - Chemimuke Road. 0.00 7 18.50 18 117.104.00

4.14 1.50 1.00403144016 1.64Jouthakhamar - Taigerpara Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

9.30 0.00 8.00403144017 1.30Holudia - Vaggakul Road 0.00 17 47.40 0 0.004.00

6.31 0.00 5.00403144018 1.31Keyamolong - Chemimuke Road start from B-ban 
Chandraghona road.

0.00 2 22.43 0 0.003.66

34.75 2.00 3.50403144019 29.25Udalbania- Rajvilla- Monjoy Para- Nasalong para Road 0.00 19 100.40 3 15.203.65

4.95 0.00 0.00403144020 4.95Uttarhangar -padua Lohagara Thana Link Road 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.002.50

8.14 0.00 2.85403144021 5.29Tankabati- Charamba (Hatir dara) Link Rod 0.00 3 6.00 0 0.003.50

3.92 0.00 3.50403144022 0.42 Swualok Sultanpur Road start from B-ban -Karanihat 
road

0.00 14 49.50 1 5.003.66

22.00 20.25 1.75403144023 0.00Bakichara to khabukpara road 0.00 10 107.10 1 33.003.66

10.00 0.00 0.00403144024 10.00Nasalongpara - Monjoypara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.85

5.00 0.00 0.00403144025 5.00Charoipara - Buripara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.47

11.00 0.00 0.00403144026 11.00Bickirpara - Choapara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.37

2.40 0.00 0.00403144027 2.40Balkinthopara Bridge - R3/7 Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

5.20 0.00 0.00403144028 5.20Koiyacharapara - Choapara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.66

7.00 0.00 0.00403144029 7.00R3/6 RD. - Tainkhali Chakmapara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

8.00 0.00 0.00403144030 8.00Chakmapara - Monjoypara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.60 0.00 0.00403144031 5.60Chakmapara - Nasalongpara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

7.20 0.00 0.00403144032 7.20FRA/3 Rd. - Tarachamuke Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

3.20 0.00 0.00403144033 3.20R3/14 Rd. - Junchari Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.20 0.00 0.00403144034 3.20Junchari para - Painchara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.40 0.00 0.00403144035 3.40Goalmara - R3/5 Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

3.60 0.00 0.00403144036 3.60Harinjiri - Lama Border 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.40 0.00 0.00403144037 3.40FRA/2 Rd. - Rowangchari Border 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30

215.54 30.39 30.10VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 31 Nos. Road 155.05 0.00 115 460.03 29 244.30
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TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : CHITTAGONG

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : BANDARBAN

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.75 0.00 0.00403145004 1.75FRA/2 Rd - Ramripara Rd. start from Ban-ban -
Chimbuk road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.20 0.00 0.00403145017 2.20FRA/3 Rd. - Rowangchari Thana Boundary 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.65

3.20 0.00 0.00403145022 3.20FRA/2 RD. - Ruma Border 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.15

1.50 0.00 0.00403145023 1.50FRA/2 Rd. - Rowangchari Border 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

1.60 0.00 0.00403145024 1.60FRA/2 Rd. - Rowangchari Thana Boundary 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00403145025 3.00FRA/2 Rd. - Dakshin Hangor 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.15

1.50 0.00 0.00403145026 1.50R2/3 Rd. - Rowangchari Border 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 2.00403145030 1.00K.B.Rd. - Kanapara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30

2.12 0.60 1.52403145031 0.00Islami Shikhya Kendra - Keoching ghat 0.00 1 1.22 0 0.003.58

19.87 0.60 3.52VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 9 Nos. Road 15.75 0.00 1 1.22 0 0.00

282.31 63.20 42.51BANDARBAN-S UPAZILA TOTAL: 44 Nos. Road 176.60 0.00 248 1034.85 32 253.30
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TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : CHITTAGONG

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : BANDARBAN

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

UPAZILA : RUMA

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

1.56 0.00 1.09403912001 0.00Ruma sadar - Ruma Bazar Road 0.48 13 67.00 0 0.003.04

1.56 0.00 1.09UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 1 Nos. Road 0.00 0.48 13 67.00 0 0.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

32.00 0.00 1.50403913001 30.00Ruma Bazar - Remakri UP office Road 0.50 9 42.50 19 208.002.25

16.00 0.00 6.00403913002 10.00Upazila HQ - Munnuam Bazar via Paindu UP office 
Road

0.00 2 18.29 0 0.003.65

16.00 0.00 0.00403913003 16.00Thana HQ (Ruma Mukh)  - Gallanga UP office Road 0.00 0 0.00 9 58.003.12

20.00 0.00 0.00403913004 19.70Ruma Battali Bazar R&H Road - Galanga U.P Office 
Road

0.30 0 0.00 10 71.002.27

84.00 0.00 7.50UNION ROAD TOTAL: 4 Nos. Road 75.70 0.80 11 60.79 38 337.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

11.00 0.00 0.00403914004 11.00Munnuam para r1 - Minjhiri para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

4.00 0.00 0.00403914005 4.00Paindu UP r1/5 - Paindu Headmen Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

9.00 0.00 0.00403914006 9.00Artha para - Roninpara Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

7.50 0.00 0.00403914007 7.50Artha para - Khamtang para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

11.50 0.00 0.00403914008 11.00Ruma bazar  - Saikat para Rd 0.50 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

11.50 0.00 0.00403914009 11.00Munlai para - Bogamuk Rd 0.50 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

6.50 0.00 3.00403914011 3.50R&H - Paindu UP office Road 0.00 9 67.52 0 0.002.25

6.00 0.00 0.00403914012 5.80Gallanga bazar - Chambuk Rd 0.20 3 15.00 1 25.002.00

67.00 0.00 3.00VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 8 Nos. Road 62.80 1.20 12 82.52 1 25.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

3.00 0.00 0.00403915005 3.00Bagam para - Paichu Karbari Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

13.50 0.00 0.00403915006 13.50Sangu river - Khamtoum para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

9.50 0.00 0.00403915007 9.50Paindu Headmen para - Hyaipai para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

4.00 0.00 0.00403915008 4.00Kananpara - Khpai Para Cunnecting 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

11.50 0.00 0.00403915009 11.50Chanda para - Tongmuk para Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

3.00 0.00 0.00403915010 3.00Chanda Para Cunnecting - Lalmohon Para Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

7.50 0.00 0.00403915011 7.50Khyalong - thoibak para rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

3.00 0.00 0.00403915012 3.00Khamtang para - Ronin para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

6.00 0.00 0.00403915013 6.00Munnuam para - Luku para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.79

13.50 0.00 0.00403915014 13.50Munnuam para - Parangcha para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

4.00 0.00 0.00403915015 4.00Moualpi para - Kyatui para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

5.00 0.00 0.00403915016 5.00Poli para - Bathal para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00403915017 3.00Hathimatha para - Lairunpi para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

3.50 0.00 0.00403915018 3.50Lairunpi - Lika para 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

2.50 0.00 0.00403915019 2.50Prelong para - Naitong para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

4.50 0.00 0.00403915020 4.50Saikat para - arjiling Para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.75 0.00 0.00403915021 3.75Pukur para - Kongo para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

8.50 0.00 0.00403915022 8.50Mentoi para - Kolaha para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

5.00 0.00 0.00403915023 5.00Mongthoiching  rd - Rungtung para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

6.50 0.00 0.00403915024 6.50Naley para - Bogalke Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.50 0.00 0.00403915025 3.50Polika para - Chonglok para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

10.50 0.00 0.00403915026 10.50Dalughiri para - Pantala Headman para rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

9.00 0.00 0.00403915027 9.00Murunga bazar - Pantala para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

6.00 0.00 0.00403915028 6.00Pantala para - Rejok para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

16.00 0.00 0.00403915029 16.00Ramrin para - Naiton para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

12.00 0.00 0.00403915030 12.00Cantenment - Gallanga Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75
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TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
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(BC)
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NUMBER SPAN
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(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

4.50 0.00 0.00403915031 4.50Ruma bazar - Remakri Prancha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

6.00 0.00 0.00403915032 6.00R3/31 Cunnecting - Naitong Kahal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

15.50 0.00 0.00403915033 15.50Ruma mouza - R3/34 Cunnecting Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

9.00 0.00 0.00403915034 9.00R3/33 Cunnecting rd - Kenguchara Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

9.00 0.00 0.00403915035 9.00Kenguchara - Boundry 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

6.00 0.00 0.00403915036 6.00Noitong chara - Boundry 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

8.00 0.00 0.00403915037 8.00R3/34 Cunnecting - Gomotripura Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

9.00 0.00 0.00403915038 9.00Nuntiar para - Thingdolti para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

8.00 0.00 0.00403915039 8.00Nuntiar para - Boarder 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

12.00 0.00 0.00403915040 12.00R3/38 Cunnecting - Remarki Prangcha Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

10.00 0.00 0.00403915041 10.00R3/40 Cunnecting rd - Remarki Chara Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

7.00 0.00 0.00403915042 7.00Mongcha para - Adika [para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

4.50 0.00 0.00403915043 4.50Chingthoi para - Ramdo para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

10.00 0.00 0.00403915044 10.00Monglo para Simgmen para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.50 0.00 0.00403915045 3.50Joytun para - Maittui Morung para d 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

5.50 0.00 0.00403915046 5.50Pratul para - Konglai para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00403915047 2.50Thandajhiri - Mongla para Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

5.00 0.00 0.00403915048 5.00Politong para-sengum para Via Up office 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

5.00 0.00 0.00403915049 5.00Gallanga Up office-Semamukh rd Via Awhglai para 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

317.75 0.00 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 45 Nos. Road 317.75 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

470.31 0.00 11.59RUMA UPAZILA TOTAL: 58 Nos. Road 456.25 2.48 36 210.31 39 362.00
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